

S.C.C./297/2024
Rahima W/o Naim Shaikh
Vs
Rafiq S/o Afzalsab Shaikh

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused complaint, documents placed on record and the affidavit submitted by the complainant in respect of verification. Considering the contents of complaint as well as affidavit filed in support of the same and the documentary evidence available on record, it appears that there is prima-facie sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, issue process under section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act against accused on depositing P.F.

Sd/-

(Smt. J.C.Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Udgir.

Dated: 12/09/2024